345434c or PE 355434c with an Ultraviolet 
(“UV”) Stabilizer of C, D or E as specified in 
Standard D-3350 of the American Society for 
Testing and Materials (“ASTM”) with the 
following exception: This material shall exhibit 
zero (0) failures when tested for one hundred 
ninety two (192) hours or more under ASTM 
D-1693, Condition C, as required in ASTM 
D-3350. This material shall maintain a one 
hundred sixty (160) pounds per square inch 
(“psi”) hydrostatic design basis at 73.4 degrees 
Fahrenheit per ASTM D-2837, and shall be 
listed in PPI TR4 as a PE 3408 piping